
   
 

Runshaw College Corporation – Schedule of Meetings  

Academic Year 2024 – 2025 

 

Autumn Term 

Date Time Committee Location 
Thursday, 19 September 3.45 – 5.45 pm Standards & Curriculum Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 19 September 6.00 – 8.00 pm Search & Governance Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 3 October 2.30 – 5.30 pm Governor Training [SAR/Ofsted] Boardroom 
Thursday, 3 October 5.30 – 8.00 pm Corporation Board Boardroom 
Thursday, 7 November 5.30 – 7.30 pm  Audit Committee Boardroom 
Tuesday, 12 November 5.30 – 8.00 pm Finance and People Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 14 November 5.00 – 6.00 pm Remuneration Committee MS Teams 
Thursday, 14 November  6.00 – 7.30 pm Search & Governance Committee MS Teams 
Thursday, 21 November 3.45 – 5.45 pm Standards & Curriculum Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 5 December 5.30 – 9.30 pm Corporation Board External venue 

 

 

Spring Term 

Date Time Committee Location 
Thursday, 23 January 5.30 – 7.30 pm Strategic Planning Meeting Boardroom 
Tuesday, 4 March 5.30 – 8.00 pm Finance and People Committee MS Teams 
Thursday, 6 March 5.30 – 7.30 pm Audit Committee MS Teams 
Tuesday, 11 March 5.00 – 6.00 pm Remuneration Committee MS Teams 
Tuesday, 11 March 6.00 – 7.30 pm Search & Governance Committee MS Teams 
Thursday, 13 March 3.45 – 5.45 pm Standards & Curriculum Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 27 March 5.30 – 8.00 pm Corporation Board Boardroom 

 

 

Summer Term 

Date Time Committee Location 
Thursday, 15 May 5.15 – 6.00 pm Corporation Board Training Session Boardroom 
Thursday, 15 May 6.00 – 8.30 pm Corporation Board Boardroom 
Thursday, 22 May 3.45 – 5.45 pm Standards & Curriculum Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 22 May 6.00 – 8.00 pm Search and Governance Committee Boardroom 
Tuesday, 3 June 5.30 – 8.00 pm Finance and People Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 5 June 5.30 – 7.30 pm Audit Committee Boardroom 
Thursday, 26 June 5.30 – 8.00 pm Corporation Board Boardroom 

 

 


